Polluted
(Manjara F

Latest Water Quality As per .

2673 - Manjra River at D/s of Latur, near Latur-

Month

Year

pH

DO (mg/L)

January

2017

8.4

7.1

2018

8.4

5.6

2019

2020

2021

8.3

6.24

February

2017

8.1

7.0

2018

7.6

4.0

2019

2020

March

2017

8.1

7.3

2018

3.4

2019

2020

April

2017

2018

7.54

5.4

2019

2020

May

2017

2018

7.2

6.9

2019

2020

June

2017

2018

7.3

5.3

2019

2020

2017




2018 8.2 7.1
July
2019
2020
2017
2018 7.5 7.0
August
2019
2020
2017 8.36 7.2
2018 8.5 7.0
September
2019
2020
2017 8.7 7.2
2018 8.23 7.2
October
2019
2020 7.88 5.70
2017 8.5 7.2
2018
November 8.11 7.3
2019 7.44 5.6
2020 7.96 5.10
2017 8.2 5.8
December 2018
2019 8.1 6.4
2020 7.62 5.66




River Stretch Priority-V
iver, State - Maharashtra)

Assessment Targeted (Characteristics of River)
Nanded bridge, Village- Bhatkheda, Taluka- Latur, [

FC MPN TC MPN

BOD (mg/L) /100ml /100ml
5.0 2 110
4.0 4.0 130.0
4.6
40 2 140
6.0 20 170.0
3.0 2 130
75 4.0 130.0
7.0 4.0 120.0
3.4 20 130.0
6.4 20 130.0




2.4 4 120.0
4.6 2.0 110.0
3.0 4 130
4.2 4.0 120.0
3 4 120
3.3 2.0 120.0
7.4

3.2 4 120
2.4 2.0 120.0
6.5 2.0 95.0
5.4

4.2 4 130
4 2 85

5.6




District- Latur.

Water Qality

Non Complying

Non Complying

Dry

Dry

Non Complying

Non Complying

Non Complying

Dry

Dry

Complying

Non Complying

Dry

Dry

Dry

Non Complying

Dry

Dry

Dry

Non Complying

Dry

Dry

Dry

Non Complying

Dry

Dry

Dry




Complying

Dry

Dry

Dry

Non Complying

Dry

Dry

Complying

Non Complying

Dry

Dry

Complying

Non Complying

Dry

Non Complying

Non Complying

Complying

Non Complying

Non Complying

Non Complying

Dry

Non Complying

Non Complying




