# Polluted (Manjara F

### Latest Water Quality As per

### 2673 - Manjra River at D/s of Latur, near Latur-

Month	Year	pН	DO (mg/L)
	2017	8.4	7.1
	2018	8.4	5.6
January	2019		
	2020		
	2021	8.3	6.24
	2017	8.1	7.0
Echmony	2018	7.6	4.0
February	2019		
-	2020		
	2017	8.1	7.3
Manah	2018	8	3.4
March -	2019		
	2020		
	2017		
Ai1	2018	7.54	5.4
April -	2019		
	2020		
	2017		
Mass	2018	7.2	6.9
May	2019		
	2020		
	2017		
T	2018	7.3	5.3
June	2019		
	2020		
	2017		

July	2018	8.2	7.1
	2019		
	2020		
August	2017		
	2018	7.5	7.0
	2019		
	2020		
September	2017	8.36	7.2
	2018	8.5	7.0
	2019		
	2020		
October	2017	8.7	7.2
	2018	8.23	7.2
	2019		
	2020	7.88	5.70
November	2017	8.5	7.2
	2018	8.11	7.3
	2019	7.44	5.6
	2020	7.96	5.10
December	2017	8.2	5.8
	2018		
	2019	8.1	6.4
	2020	7.62	5.66

## River Stretch Priority-V liver, State - Maharashtra)

## **Assessment Targeted (Characteristics of River)**

### Nanded bridge, Village- Bhatkheda, Taluka- Latur, I

	Tunded Fridge, Tinage Blackmeda, Tarana Batar, 1			
BOD (mg/L)	FC MPN /100ml	TC MPN /100ml		
5.0	2	110		
4.0	4.0	130.0		
4.6				
4.0	2	140		
6.0	2.0	170.0		
3.0	2	130		
7.5	4.0	130.0		
7.0	4.0	120.0		
3.4	2.0	130.0		
6.4	2.0	130.0		

2.4	4	120.0
4.6	2.0	110.0
3.0	4	130
4.2	4.0	120.0
3	4	120
3.3	2.0	120.0
7.4		
3.2	4	120
2.4	2.0	120.0
6.5	2.0	95.0
5.4		
4.2	4	130
4	2	85
5.6		

District- Latur.
Water Qality
Non Complying
Non Complying
Dry
Dry
Non Complying
Non Complying
Non Complying
Dry
Dry
Complying
Non Complying
Dry
Dry
Dry
Non Complying
Dry
Dry
Dry
Non Complying
Dry
Dry
Dry
Non Complying
Dry
Dry
Dry

Complying
Dry
Dry
Dry
Non Complying
Dry
Dry
Complying
Non Complying
Dry
Dry
Complying
Non Complying
Dry
Non Complying
Non Complying
Complying
Non Complying
Non Complying
Non Complying
Dry
Non Complying
Non Complying